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¢ —t— 1% : OPENING OPPOSITE OF THE GHEATHING
FAGTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER W/ 80 . il I STD. BRACED WALL In W FAGTEN SHEATHING T0 HEADER W 8D =1 ~s5m. BracEDWALL
COMMON NALS N3'GRDPATERN A6 |l I il I SO i\ COMMON NALS IN 3 GRD PATIERN A5 I SECTION
SHOWNAND 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMNG - S | H SHOWAND3 0C NAL FRANG
- (5TUDS AND SILLS) TYP. i W‘\_:i// MRS gl & i W cups aNDsILS) TP, ’l\il.ll// MN. 2 JACK STUDS
S N o ‘ : '
® FOMELSALCE S NEDDT AL g Il o g s T TR |
= OCCUR WITHIN 24° OF MID-HGHT. i I . OCCUR WITHIN 24 OF MD-HGHT Il
BLOCKING 5 REQD.F 2« BLOCKNG . i I = | @ BLOCKNGEREGDFX BLOCKNG I
5 USEDIT MUST BESTCHNALEDW G USED IT MUST BE STICH NALED W/
ONE ROW OF 16D GINKERS @ 3" OC. “ EF IH Il ) E ONE ROW OF 16D SINKERS @ 3 OC. Il
16" MIN. FOR 8 HGHT. i I AREQD, 16 MN FORE I
; |FOR8 HGHT.
18" MN. FOR 9 HGHT. I B il Il | < 5 PRCFOR 9 T I
20" MN. FOR 10" HGHT. L n 20" MIN. FOR 10 HGHT. I
5 git o amme  mant

\_—— (2) /2" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ T M.
EMBEDMENT AND 2%X253/16" PLATE
WAGHER TYP.

EXTERIOR ELEV. DIRECT TO FOUNDATION

\__— (2) 17" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ T M.

EMBEDMENT AND 2%253/16" PLATE
WASHERTYP.

ONE SIDE PORTAL FRAME FOR

\__— 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ T MN.
EMBEDMENT AND 252'53/16" PLATE
WAGHER TYP.

SEISMIC DESIGN A,B AND C AT GARAGE

BAND JOST- e
\_~ "N 26 PTSILL PLATE

EXTERIOR ELEV. OVER RAISED FLOOR

NARROW WALL PORTAL DETAILS - TYPE

& END JOIST- USE ENGINEERED WOOD RD BOARD,
I-JOIST, OR DRY LUMBER RIM JOIST

NARROW WALL BRACING DETAILS, SCALE:/4'=1-0

NOTE: PORTAL FRAME ARE DESIGNED TO REPLACE THE REQD. BRACED

WALL SEGMENT UP TO 40" LONG. FOR 9FT. WALL § 37 FOR I(FT. WALL ADJACENT
10 88% OPENING. LOCATIONS AND SPACING TO FOLLOW IRC EQUREMENTS.

LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS IN A CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WALL.

A. LINEAR INTERPOLATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED

B. FULL-HEIGHT SHEATHED WALL SEGMENTS TO EITHER SIDE OF GARAGE OPENINGS THAT SUPPORT LIGHT FRAME ROOFS ONLY, WITH ROOF COVERING DEADLOADS OF 3PSF OR

LESS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 41 ASPECT RATIC.

ING HEIGHT NEXT TO THE BRACED WALL PANEL (% OF
MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL (NCHES) MAXIMUF CFEREERRRT NEXT 107 (
WALL HEIGHT)

/8 54 &0 100%

£ % e 5%

% i e 6%
NOTE:
WALL BRACIG.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. IN ADDITION, INTERIOR BRACED WALL LINES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10.1.1. FOR BUILDINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES, D1 AND D2, WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF R60210.9, R60210.1, AND R602.1.
R60210.

BRACED WALL LINES SHALL CONSIST OF BRACED WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION METHODS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10.3. THE AMOUNT AND LOCATION OF BRACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.10.1 AND THE AMOUNT OF BRACING SHALL BE THE GREATER OF
THAT REQUIRED BY THE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY OR THE DESIGN WIND SPEED. BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BEGIN NO MORE THAN 12.5 (3810 MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRACED WALL LINE. BRACED WALL PANELS THAT ARE COUNTED AS PART OF A BRACED WALL LINE, EXCEPT THAT

11|

OFFSETS OUT-OF-PLANE OF UP TO 4 FEET (1219 MM) SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL OUT TO OUT OFFSET DIMENSION IN ANY BRACED WALL L

(3658MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRACED WALL LINE.

R602.10.1.1 SPACING:
SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES SHALL NOT EXCEED 35 (10,668 MM) ON CENTER IN BOTH THE LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE DIRECTIONS IN EACH STORY.
EXCEPTION:

SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES NOT EXCEEDING 50 SHALL BE PERMITTED WHERE:

INE 15 NOT MORE THAN & (2438 MM). A DESIGNED COLLECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED IF THE BRACING BEGING MORE THAN 1Z

1 THE WALL BRACING PROVIDED EQUALS OR EXCEEDS THE AMOUNT OF BRACING REQUIRED BY TABLE R602.10.1 MULTIPLIED BY A FACTOR EQUAL TO THE BRACED WALL LINE SPACING DIVIDED BY 35, AND

2. THE LENGTH-TO-WIDTH RATIO FOR THE FLOORAWALL DIAPHRAGM DOES NOT EXCEED 31.

NOTE: WIND BRACING DESIGN AS REQURED BY SECTION 60210 OF THE IRC HAVE BEEN SATISFIED BY THE ALTERNATIVE CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING METHOD (602.10.5) AND
NARROW WALL (PORTAL FRAME) BRACING. REFER TO MIN. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS THIS SHEET. ADDITIONALLY, ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE
R602.3(1) OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, AND THE MANUFACT! URERS' RECOMMENDATIONS IN THE CASE OF ENGINEERED COMPONENTS. MINMUM BRACED WALL LENGTHS ARE BAGED ON

THE TABLE BELOW :

—— 16DNAL@12°0C. —— 16D NAL@ 12 0.C.

/

FILLER PANEL ™~ |

FINMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS
VAX ADJACENT | 60 3 & 7 % 87 o 06 | FULAGHT
OPENING HGHT
EQUVALENTT0 | OVNYL | S2WD |58 VINYL |GOVINYL | @2 WD, @ BIR 68 IR FLLER PANEL :
whoowl  Winoow | wiDow | WiNDow | wnoow | DooR | wiomR 20T
WALL HEIGHT SHTG. ATTACHED W/ 8D NALS @ 6 0.C. AT PANEL
8 WAL w 2% 28 » 0 3 8 NA 8" EDGES AND1Z O.C. N THE FELD
I WAL poe 7 77 3 3 33 37 % 5
10 WALL 30 s 3 30 3 3 3% 5 60"
~ PORTAL DEGIGN MAY NOT BE SUBTT OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL
not to scale

ALL BRACED EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE MIN. 716" 0SB PANEL SHEATHING ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH 84 COMMON NAILS 26" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12 OC. AT INTERMEDATE FRAMNG
MEMBERS. GOLE PLATES GHALL BE FAGTENED TO JOIST OR SOLID BLOCKING WITH (3)16d NAILS @16° 0.C. , RMJOIST TO PLATE OR SILL W/ 842 6™ 0.C.. TOENAL. ALL EXTEROR WALL CORNERS
GHALL BE FRAMED PER DETAIL. INTERIOR BRACED WALLS SHALL BE MIN. 122" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO EACH SIDE OF FRAMING W/ ADHESIVE AND 5 ORW SCREWS @ 24 0.C

GHTG. ATTACHED W/ 8D NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL
EDGES AND 12 0.C. IN THE FELD

GARAGE CORNER DETAIL
not to scale

— 16DNAL@12°0C.

SHTG. ATTACKED W/ 8D NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL
EDCZ5 AND 17 0.C. IN THE FEELD

INSIDE CORNER DETAL

not to scale

1—-—.._

14'-0" REQUIRED

9'-0" REQUIRED

12'-0" ACTUAL 3
|

A
|

14'-8" ACTUAL

! 6'-0" REQUIRED
6'-8" ACTUAL

portal frame wall as I

per code

\_/

portal frame wall as

Defwde\__/

9"-0" REQUIRED
9'-0" ACTUAL

3'-6" REQUIRED
6'-0" ACTUAL f

portal frame wall as

190

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
jor

L] sl L

10'-0" REQUIRED
12'-4" ACTUAL

6'-6" REQUIRED
10'-0" ACTUAL

9'-0" REQUIRED
12'-6" ACTUAL

5'-6" REQUIRED
! 6'-8" ACTUAL

A
!
|
. -
9
<
|
9'-0" REQUIRED .
12'-0" ACTUAL S
<
3
<
A

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

3'-6" REQUIRED
6'-0" ACTUAL |

per code I’
porfalframe | as
| per code
[}
!
!
!
!
! et
|~
VIS
§ o
\
\
\
\
y o
\
portal frame wall as \
per code )

3'-6" REQUIRED
6'-0" ACTUAL

NOTE: METHOD CS-WSP

(continuously sheathed wood

structural panel)

4'-0" REQUIRED
4'-4" ACTUAL

||

o |

e

46

10'-0" REQUIRED
17'-0" ACTUAL

8'-0" REQUIRED
12'-0" ACTUAL
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